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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09

s = Bﬂﬂk R&CUHG'!!QHQH == —— = T o —_ . . .5

Date Bank Reconciliation [R] | Voucher | [R] [R]
. [Income — P 1
- Balanceatfbsa - 3187547

- Account number : 4074475093 3187547| 01/04/14 -

== _ Expensestobepaid | N T — ==
- | Master's fees ___ - = === ~ ars00, - __
= _ [Trusleesfees: i 591680] 637005]

- . ____Vatthereon _ 82835 [ o

- _ LESS: Attendance -375.00] -
Provisians for advertising - account inspection & confirmation e  B8BEEO, g
E __ |Provision for bank charges | | _1000.00f y
_lian Wyles Auctioneers ‘ | = ' 1518200 ™
= Schoanraad Allarneys == = - 17 000.00 )

Bond of Security - - __ 775200 =
i South African Revenue Service - ] ) goof
Income Tax 0.00] = il
= ~ |First National Bank _ e 126 043,22| | -s0@ebz |

LESS: Advance Dividend -105 000.00 . - o

- LESS: Contribution 26 142.75) o
) ~ |Wesbank - 3 == = 1675.04

LESS: Advance Dividend 20578.55] = =

LESS: Advance award -18 000.00 __ o
LESS: Contribution -903.50 - "~
_ '_ 31 875.47 3187547
= - 0.00] = =
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1108/09

| |Free Residue Account o = — ==
" Date " Free Residue Aceount R | Veucher | Rl [R]
Income - T o IS =
- | Contribtion to be collecled T 21t _ = 27 046.25
== Expenses e—— =S . . -
i Bank Charges - | - | "B" _380765|
o Advertising: B = 400.59| i
The Citizen o | 191.52 1
e Beeld = 155.87 1 -
B Government Gazetle = 53.200 1 |
[Taxedbillofcosl T 12 700000
- Schoonraad Atlorneys I ] o )
- | Registered mail i 190.00 1 100960 =
202.79 3 Nl
_ e - _223.80 1
o B 202 81 1
= 190.20| 1 .
) Courier - 140.00 = 603.11 ]
R 55.00 1 "’ =
e R i - | 8000 1 B
B = 168,11 1 | T T
i B - 160.00 1 | -
|Interstonioan 3274.70 1 327470 B }
B 'Deed search costs - | 1 264,00 3
"~ |Provisians for advertising this account T | Prov | 686.60| -
SARS - Income Tax - - “pt 0.00]
- - ‘ = 27 D46.25 27 046.25
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09

o |Encumbered Asset Account 1 B S == =
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an Immovahle property known as Portion 1596 (of 1876) of Erf 104 Chatsworth
Subjectto a mortgaga bond in favour of FIRST NATIONAL BANK creditar no 1 &
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] | Veucher | IR R ]
B Income N —c E = =
e ¥ share of sale of immavable properly = e — 162 500.00
== Interest earned of Purchase Price ) ) a 0.00
Interest earned on estate bank account 1 ok ] == 1 290.58
S ) ‘ WS ==
____|Expenses _ e = = I B
= Master's fees per Schedule - ) "c" ) 82459| -
- Trustees Fees _ ! - 5004.06] =
= 3% on Realization 4 875.00 |
= 10% on Interest ‘earned on Purchase Price 0.00 l -
___ 10%on Interest earned 129.06 !
i -
= Vat thereon B ) 700.57
|
Rales and laxes L ! 12457.70
Paid by Independent Trustees ~ 5226.00 4 | ] ] =
== _Paid by Independent Trustees 107810 4
__ Paid by Independent Trustees 1535.50 4
| ~ Paidby Independent Trustees 4618.10 4 (.
~|Bond of security per Schedule === _| g i 983424 _
yparocheadie =~ el '
— S R [ _ 1 : =
Valuation Costs - - 5 [ 1516.20
Auctioneers Commission - 5 : ~7410.00 ==y
| |
|SARS - Income Tax = “p* - 0.00
- | -
Award to creditor number 1 : 126 043.22
| ==
- == 163 790.58 163 790.58
| 0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHVA NARAYANAM
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09

1

_fEncumbprEJ '

sset Account 2 ”__ |

N

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of a motor vehicle

Subject to an installment sale agreement In favour of WESBANK creditor no 2

" Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher [R] Rl

= Income : IS N R—
~ Sale of motor vehicle o - N S ] 29 640.00|
e !Interest earned on estate bank account : 7y B 235.40
T e R A ~ N
~ |Masters fees per Schedule | ! "R

L Truslees Fees e I ) i

10% on sale of mator vehicle[ 889.20

- o ~10% on Interest earnéd S ——
iy |Vatthereon : = : iezel
e Bond of securily B - 179376)
Reposession costs - ' B 6 631218 i

_ _|SARS - Income Tax e = =g 000 B
Award to creditor number 2 - 2057855 —
- - = 29 B75.40 29 875.40
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09

_ SCHEDULE "A" -

Schedule "A"

Date [R] Voucher [R] R

- Realizations = = ; N R

Free Residue - - - | 000

o Encumbered Asset Account No 1: o 162 500,00

- _|Encumbered Assel Account No 2 = _ 2D640.00

= Interest earned - | 152598

J— - . 193 665.98

Master's fees - _ == =

) On first 15 000.00 = 10000

~ Onbalance 178 665.98 B7500

. 875.00] 1

L g~ | -

s Park Brokers = | I ==

Bond of security : - = ——

Initial band o - o

From 14/04/2009 to 13/04/2010 7 1938.00 B

= From 14/04/2010t0 13/04/2011 8 193800,
From 14/04/2011 to 13/04/2012 9 1938.00

) From 14/04/2012 to 13/04/2013 = 10 1938.00 ]

From 14/04/2013 to 13/04/2014 — 1 1938.00 =

F From 14/04/2014 lo 13/04/2015 T Prov 1938.00 —
B 11 628.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09

| i
|

-  SCHEDULE"B" =
i S
Statement = Date ) _Interest Earned Interest Bank Charges |
No Current Call = ey
1 |Augusi 2009 . 186 00
2 Seplember 2009 44.95 = 32,50
C 3 Cctober 2009 28.33 B 37.50 | —
4 November 2009 487 | 3750
5 December 2009 5 4.67 | 37.50
B January 2010 S 4.67 _ 37.50 | =
7 February2010 i 4.51 3920 |
8 March 2010 — == 4.03 39.20 |
9 |April 2010 S — . 4.16 AR
10 May 2010 = D 298 39.20 -
11 June 2010 o = 3.04 39.20
12 lJuly2010 - ] 2801 39.20 5= =
13 August 2010 = 2% ) 39.20 - |
14 September 2010 = T 203 | 39.20
15 Oclober 2010 198 T e ———
= 18 November 2010 i B 1.13 39.20
17 |December 2010 = 0.09 39.20 ]
18 January 2011 0.03 39.20
19 February 2011 003 4175 ==
20 March 2011 0.03 475
21 April 2011 0.03 4175 =
22 May 2011 B ) 003 4175
23 June 2011 0.02 4175 i
24 July 2011 ) 0.02 41.75
25 August 2011 0.02 41.75
26 September 2011 S 0.02 4175 - e
27 |October2041 o 0.02 475
28 November 2011 - ) 0.02 41.75 = =
29 December 2011 == 001 41.75
30 January 2012 i 0.01 41.75
3 _ |February 2012 0.01 46.50 ==
= 32 March 2012 et = 0.01 46.50
33 April 2012 0.01 46.50 -
34 May 2012 B - , 46.50
35 June 2012 - | - 46.50
36 July 2012 0.01 4650 i
. 37 August 2012 0.01 | 46,50
38 |September 2012 - - 46.50 —
39 October 2012 - 46.50 )
a0 November 2012 - == 46.50
41 December 2012 ) 001 54.50 =
42 January 2013 0.58 | -
43 February 2013 ) 0.62 75.50 B
44 March 2013 ) B 0.37 ) 75.50 =
45 April 2013 0.45 75.50
46 May 2013 == 0.53 75.50
47 June 2013 0.65 75.50
48 July 2013 067 75.50
49 August 2013 0.51 75.50 -
50 September 2013 1.10 75.50
51 October 2013 - - 0.87 75.50
52 |November 2013 = 068 75.50
B 53 |December 2013 5 = 718.59 64.50
54 January 2014 397,90 6450 —]
55 February 2014 89.17 67.75
_ Printout Mareh 2014 g1.61 B1.75 -
Printout  'April 2014 B 101.46 81.75 i
Provision 1000.00 =
~ |Total 1525.98 3 807.65 |
{ |
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1108/09

I APPORTIONMENT OF

INTEREST, PREMIUMS & MASTER'S FEES

SCHEDULE “C*

) __GROSS | INTEREST | PREMIUMS MASTER'S
_ S REALISATIONS = __FEES
_ |Free Residue Account = - - =1
_ |Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 16250000 | 983424 | 82459
Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 29 640.00 1793.78 150.41
P | 192 140.00 11 628.00 975,00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

SCHEDULE "D" - TAX SCHEDULE |

_Income Tax on post li

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09
] |
- | M SOSS e = =
| PSS M
| | S —
S ! | i

Interest earned on estate bank account = = s | 1290.58 235.40
Interest earned on purchase price , ; - .
Less: Bank Charges - 280765|-  2807.65 e
Less: Liquidators fees 125.06 = = 129.06 23.54
Taxable income 2936.71 |- 2 807.65 | 1161.52 211.86
Tax @ 16% R P B E—
. —
NIL PAYABLE N R =
\
. - e e == — =
R R i
Encumbered Asset Account No 1 ’ [ﬁ]' . [R] ] [R] ' -
Income - | N B B
\

Proceeds of sale of immovable property | 162 500.00 -
Deductible Expenses i - : B i 8 926.20 - y
AuctionCosts g :
Auctioneers comrmission = 7 410.00 -
Valuation costs B 1516.20 B -
Ett__ﬁa_l'é Proceeds B B - - 15357380 N
Cost of Praperty - B | 235 cﬁd;qp_.
less: Primary Residence Exclusion - - 0.00
Accounting Loss: . - 71426.20 |

E 71426.20 |- 7142620 | i

TOTAL ACCOUNTING PROFIT/(LOSS)
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: RUEBEN & PATHWA NARAYANAM
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustee of the insolvent, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.
/ __i-'__,-“
- -
/ )

LDR VAN DER MERWE 7

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the Ne day of
n;‘m\ ZASRLE , the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

e ANGELENE RO e
COMMISSIONER OF OATHS CDM.ME’SS‘SE\L“ ~n (1) of the Act
LY.

Full names: i " g!'\fﬂgai?;‘@?luNQ 4 219-?‘"
Business Address: 27.7“‘“ A‘ven‘-‘e\wlqﬂu
Office: Datetoeee
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. INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAN
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENGE NUMBER: T1109/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

i, the undersigned,

ETIENNE MAURITZ VENTER

the appointed joint trustes of the insolvent, do hereby make oath and say thal the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our adminlstration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account,
="

m

M VENTER

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the
conlenis of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn befare me at ¥ on the 2., day of

o 20\ , the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having baen

Charl Mauritz Hartzenberg

Full namnes: Commissioner of Oaths
Business Address: Practising Attorney
Office: 854 Corlett Avenue

Witpoortjie, Roodepoort
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: REUBEN & PATHMA NARAYANAM
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T1109/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

i, the undersigned,

FRANS LANGFORD

the appointed joint trustee of the insolvent, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
iull and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and io the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account, )

FLANGFORD

i ' ¥y

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and-understands the .
cr:mte)?’t, of this affida\}'t which was signed and sworn before me at __ (€€ 727717 onthe/. 7. day of

/i? Y R/ 7  Ihe regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1268 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice Na R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

COMMISSIO

OF OATHS
Full names:

Business Address: ~ . ... : -. _
Office: o ‘
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